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SECOND STREET, HOUSTON AVE TO MUSKEGON AVE CROSS SECTION AND DETAIL SHEET

TYPICAL DRIVE APPROACH DETAIL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE COVER, ADJUST DETAIL | GaATCH BASIN 2 FT DIA. SPECIAL DETAIL
’ GENERAL NOTES:
':gIEéTMENT OF NEW DR STRUCTURES DRAINAGE STRUCTURE COVER EAST JORDAN 1.UPON REQUEST AND APPROVAL, THE
EXIST DRIVE grl?L;T??icI%;LEJgEDAISJIEE;EOI\?TTc(JjFFTT:EErx'n\‘EEv\\//VDR / #1045 OR APPROVED BY ENGINEER I(E:ﬁ;'_(l:,HJgéglAl\,l\li@SO'lzglG CONTRACTOR MAY OBTAIN A WATER SUPPLY
' FROM THE CITY OF MUSKEGON FIRE HYDRANTS
STRUCTURES WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE COVER, ADJUST DETAIL. / %AECEDESUE'ECDKCCA%"‘T?EETSETQSSENODFF - \ NO SCALE ?LENgoﬁgﬁ'{(’ijsRoongng Tgﬁ:rY 'W'E_I_YERFOLLOW
d THICKEN EDGE OF DRIVE 4 MIN BELOW HMA LEVELING COURSE. AFTER
< APPROACH TO FULL DEPTH TOP COURSE IS PLACED, PLACE 2+ OF COMPACTED DEPARTMENT.
& OF CONCRETE AT GUTTER HMA OVER THE CONCRETE BASE FLUSH WITH BRICK
= 1/2” EXPANSION PAD 0% MAX WORK 1S INCLUDED IN THE PAY ITEM, DR ' 2. WHENEVER SMALL CASTINGS (STOP BOXES,
— 10’ MINIMUM —>/ ~ PLACE 2 INCHES OF HMA, LEVELING OVER STRUCTURE COVER, ADJUST, CASE I, MODIFIED , METER PITS, MONITORING WELLS) ARE
< pd k| BXST OO WITH 1A, LEVELING COLRSE SAW CUT EDGES 6" MIN ADJUSTMENT— ENCOUNTERED WITHIN THE WORK AREA THEY
L] — T T e cone. SIDEWALE | 2 IMA. TP COURSE ; SHALL BE ADJUSTED AT NO COST TO THE CITY.
A e T — | g pRWEARRRPCT A v T s = __ _ 2 HMA. LEVELING COURSE cadiers e PAYMENT SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH THE LINE
LEO?\I%T WA= S U S B EXISTING 6 GRAVEL BASE T e INCOREDIAZ | ITEM OF WORK BEING PERFORMED.
VARIES [« [ v e sy U S & VARIES HT " THICK CONCRETE, STRIKE i e
o omivewar, NonRENE cone, “| -\ B S AN 907 2 NCHES BELOW A FEVELING COURSE L b | 3. FOR PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES,
2 g %06, INCH, MODIFIED .= * = | i) CONC, DET F4, MOBIFIED 1/2” EXPANSION PAD b = ;| TTUHERE CALLED FOR ON PLANS 'DRAINAGE LT e T THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL MISS DIG, (811)
B v R IR HS B B B o | STRUCTURE, ADDITIONAL DEPTH, ADJUST, _ Pt ~ : 1-800-482—7171, A MINIMUM OF 3 WORKING
24" CURB AND GUTTER ‘ 247 LR I CONTRACTOR WILL USE PRECAST DAYS EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND
A\ ECCENTRIC CONE SECTIONS CONFORMING HOLIDAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATING IN THE
B 2N e up STEPS' VICINITY OF ALL UTILITY LINES. ALL MISS DIG
- o NOTE: MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH EQUALS " 4" (26A) GRAVEL BASE REQUIRED N O SCALE EgFTelTF'(I:I_:'[P)ATm?S MDEOME%ERNSOTW%'EUTE"\'/%STEE
6 FEET WHERE SIDEWALK MEETS THE ’
\ X BACK OF CURB. SEE PLAN SHEET FOR NO SCALE EXISTING PRECAST CONC CONTRACTOR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF NOTIFYING
5'—6" RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL LOCATIONS. ’ OR BRICK STRUCTURE OWNERS WHO MAY NOT BE PART OF THE MISS

DIG ALERT SYSTEM.

WATER VALVE BOX AND 4. PUBLIC UTILITIES OF ALL TYPES HAVE BEEN SHOWN
NOT TO SCALE COVER, COMPLETE DETAIL " 'ON THE PLAN USING AVAILABLE INFORMATION, BUT

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE COVERS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AS ACCURATE, OR THAT

PLACE 8" THICK CONCRETE AROUND UTILITIES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ARE NOT
TYPICAL EXISTING X—SECTION DETAIL UNT TTOTAL THE ADJUSTED CASTING STRUCK OFF 2" PRESENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL MISS DIG
QUANTITY | “ype CASTING DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | WEIGHT D RS O CURE TIME. AND BEFORE M 3 WORKING DAYS (EXCLUDING SAT., SUN., AND
STATION 04+9/—24+42.5 3 EA K |CATCH BASIN CASTING EAST JORDAN #7045 OR EQUAL LOO# | 1.L70%# TOP COURSE IS PLACED, PLACE 2" OF COMPACTED HOLIDAYS) BEFORE DIGGING (1-800-482-7171).
3 EA D |CATCH BASIN CASTING EAST JORDAN #7065 OR EQUAL 335# | 1,005# :'_mé'H%VAERLECEUC'\?G'\‘CC%EULES:ASTEHlFSLUSH WITH 5
' ’ . EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS THAT NEED TO
STATION 9+479.5-14+40.2 LEn | b |[ANHOLE CASTING EAST JORDAN #1043 OF EGUAL BC_REMOVED TO ALLOW THE CONTRACTOR TO
- ' . WORK WILL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR
SAW CUT EDGES PLACE 2 INCHES OF HMA, LEVELING OVER AND STORED IN A SAFE PLACE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
SIGNS IN THEIR ORIGINAL LOCATION OR AS
R/W ¢ R/W 2" HMA, TOP COURSE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. REMOVAL AND
I< 33 - ) REPLACEMENT OF THE SIGNS WILL BE INCLUDED
2" HMA, LEVELING COURSE IN THE ITEM OF MINOR TRAFFIC DEVICES. SIGNS THAT
s 8" AGGREGATE BASE
< VARIES VARIES — : 8" THICK CONCRETE, STRIKE CONTRACTOR WILL PAY THE CITY FOR THE COST
| n i o PERFORMANCE OFF 2" BELOW HMA LEVELING COURSE. OF REPLACEMENT.
\ HMA, LEML (TOP COURSE) 220# / SYD 6L-28 2 INCH-I LIFT AWI 260, MIN
\ ., ., ., ., X HMA, LEML (LEVEL COURSE) | 220# / SYD 6L-28 2 INCH-I LIFT PLACE BONNET ON 4 EQUALLY 6. ;E'EA_ESIE\IT_IESC;?DREWSE&LLOSA;vA\/CEUMTEI\'IA‘_:_‘L MEETS
EXISTING GROUND EXISTING 0.0"-2.0 EXISTING HMA, 2.0°-3.0 EXISTING GROUND I HMA BOND COAT, SS-IH, AT 0.05 TO 0.5 GAL/SY, SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN SPACED CONC BRICKS CONSTRUCTION UNLESS WAIVED BY THE
CRUSHED ASPHALT/GRAVEL L EACH LIFT. THE COST IS INCLUDED WITH THE HMA PAY ITEM. NO SCALE ENGINEER PAYMENT FOR SAW CUTT'NG SHALL
EXIST 5'—6’ CONC SIDEWALK .
, ’ *(SEE BORING LOGS FOR EXISTING SAND BASE . ’ §> l [ 8 BE INCLUDED IN THE PAYMENT FOR THE PAY
SIDEWALK 6" WHERE IT MEETS LOCATIONS & DETAILS) SIDEWALK 6 WHERE IT MEETS = = ITEMS PAVT, REM, MODIFIED, AND SIDEWALK,
BACK OF CURB BACK OF CURB REM. NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT WILL ALLOWED
FOR SAW CUTTING.
DETAIL FOR. WATER SERVICE. | INCH DETAIL FOR: 7. IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AS MARKED OR STAKED DAMAGED
: ) THROUGH CARELESS WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE
o e s s, e e~ AL Mo BN CATCH BASIN 4 FT DIA, SPECIAL DETAIL REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO COST TO THE CITY
e ITEN WA TR OF MUSKEGON. THE CITY OF MUSKEGON WILL PAY FOR
oo — 5 ~ ComECToN RELOCATION OF IRRIGATION SYSTEMS DUE TO WIDENING OF
USED ROAD OR IN CONFLICT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF
SUMMARY OF PAVEMENT CORING g /T T e A e T UNDERGROUND WORK. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY A NEGOTIATED
z UNIT PRICE THROUGH A CONTRACT MODIFICATION. IT
CORE # STATION # HMA THICKNESS | GRAVEL THICKNESS SOIL TYPE TO I-10' BELOW PAVT 9. 6k NO SCALE E«EEE;}E%&%E%AL i 1l /ZE\EXEE'”MSETTAEL;ED (CPSSFCOA:JI'\,;.IG_ATTOTAOSPT;EEE%I) UNIT PRICE THROUGH A CONTRACT MODIFICATION.
TB-0I | 10462 LT 2.0" 2.0" SAND: BROWN FINE TO MEDIUM NOTENNO GROUND WATER ENCOUNTERED _ i o SQESZ'NBQ%%C?ST&NAGLEEADST WHAT IRRIGATION REPAIR AND/OR RELOCATION IS THE
WATER SERVICE - | INCH TYPE "K" COPPER
TB-02 | 13+12 RT 3.0" N/A SAND: BROWN FINE TO MEDIUM NOTE:NO GROUND WATER ENCOUNTERED FOR ON PLANS RESULT OF CARELESS WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR OR
CORPORATION STOP | INGH CURB STOP | INCH 4 4 THAT WHICH IS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
*SEE SOIL BORING LOGS IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUELLER #15000 (SERVICE MUELLER #ISIS7. #1550 SEE WATER METER ROAD OR UTILITY WORK.
#H15008(CONDUCTIVE COMPRESSION PIT DETAIL
CONNECTION)
WATERMAIN OR APPROVED EQUAL

ADJUSTMENT
] 7 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREVENT EROSION AND
| GUTTER CONTROL SEDIMENTATION ASSOCIATED WITH THE
/ PROJECT. KEEP SEDIMENTATION WITHIN THE RIGHT

MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED NOTE:
THERE WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 506 CYD LM

Z
TYPICAL PROPOSED X—SECTION WILL BE USED FOR EMBANKMENT. ALLREWANING DETAIL FOR: METER PIT COMPLETE = = OF WAY AND OUT OF SURFACE WATERS, CONSTRUCT
475 O O SCATEN S g AcCREGAT: ' ! = = AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND
BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. WITH EXISTING GRADE - 2’ ! SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS, CONTROLS TO INCLUDE
STAT'ON O—|—97—2—|—42.2 <,] 6’ BB) THE REMOVAL OF THIS EXCAVATION MATERIAL WILL - / ) I G ) EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION, FABRIC
, GRADING PAY MEN, o FOR THE MACHINE 1 = ] R emere : N JOINTS SHALL BE RUBBER DROPS, ON ALL INLET STRUCTURES, NEW AND
_ E (ASTM C-478) - / O-RING GASKETS EXISTING, AND INSTALL TEMPORARY EROSION,
STATION 9+79.5-14+40.2 (21 BB) R N e e o F ' Y1 SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS AS DIRECTED BY THE
a1 ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ON A
T e . (( PIPE PER » DAILY BASIS SOIL TRACKED ONTO EXISTING PAVED
__PLAN __INVERT ROADS, (VACUUM METHODS ARE PREFERRED BUT
R/W R/W i} —=f V=5 e BROOM SWEEPING IS ACCEPTABLE IF THE MATERIAL IS
- 33 2 4 el 4 CONCRETE = , e REMOVED) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL SOIL
TYPICAL , ) TYPICAL e ODTING 4 oA ——= FROSION /SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES
SRIDING <_VAR'ES_><2, 16" & 21" (B to B) o VAR BNEe GRADE 'B Y ON A WEEKLY BASIS OR AFTER EACH RAIN FALL
— g 8.5’ —— 8.5’ g — . s . EVENT, CLEAN REPAIR, OR REPLACE, AS NECESSARY,
\5 6 U, 28— > 6/ _\ - © TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION. ALL SOIL EROSION/
g /— T |— f SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS SHALL REMAIN UNTIL ALL
srcx surroRr R LA DISTURBED AREAS ARE STABILIZED. ALL SOIL EROSION
PROPOSED 8” AGGREGATE BASE rrou—e J \\ . S e /SEDIMENTATION CONTROL, EXCEPT FOR THE
PROPOSED 2.0” HMA’ LEVELING PAVEMENT [ 24P 6TA20P0%69h 25 %0 %0 Po 2020 nTe e 2690 90 0l 6Pa 26 %0969 0200 0o Bd%a . EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECT'ON, FABRIC
DROP, SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH THE PAY ITEM “PAVT,

PROPOSED 2.0” HMA, TOP PAVEMENT
PRO CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F4

MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED LIMITS

» H »” 2
<—
EXISTING 127 S 8 =127
WHERE POSSIBLE, EXISTING OUT SIDE METERS SHALL BE RELOCATED, BY THE CITY, INSIDE THE
GROUND RESIDENCE OR PLACE OF BUSINESS. IF METERS HAVE TO REMAIN OUTSIDE, NEW METER PITS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE PROPERTY LINE. ALL ABANDONED METER PITS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, THE REMOVAL TO BE INCLUDED IN THE NEW WATER SERVICE. L"“ (26A) GRAVEL BASE REQUI RED

EXISTING GROUND REM, MODIFIED™ NO OTHER PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE.

*SIDEWALK 6’ WHERE IT MEETS

PRO CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F4
3” AGGREGATE BASE TO BE INCLUDED IN PAYMENT FOR CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F4

PROPOSED SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH, CONC, 6 INCH

BACK OF CURB

CITY OF MUSKEGON SECOND STREET,
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NO SCALE
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ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES THIS SHEET STA 9+79 TO |4+40 &
0+97 TO 2+42

DESCRIPTION

AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH

CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F4, MODIFIED
CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH

CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH, MODIFIED
DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 8 INCH, MODIFIED
DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC, DET M

EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION, FABRIC DROP
HMA, LEML

HYDROSEEDING

MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED

SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH

SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH

TOPSOIL SURFACE, FURN, 4 INCH

QUANTITIES UNIT
1285 SYD
1002 FT
662 SF
127 FT
98 FT
106 SYD
32 SYD
39 FT

9 EA
304 TON
603 SYD
5.8 STA
3137 SF
349 SF
603 SYD

NOTE: THERE WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 505 CYD OF EXCAVATION
INCLUDED UNDER THE MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED PAY ITEM

N /YL
LP
4)%
TOTAL QUANTITIES THIS SHEET
DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT
AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH 1285 SYD
CATCH BASIN 4 FT DIA. SPECIAL DETAIL 2 EA
CATCH BASIN 2 FT DIA. SPECIAL DETAIL 2 EA
CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET F4, MODIFIED 1002 FT
CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH 662 SF
CURB RAMP OPENING,CONC 127 FT
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 98 FT
DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH, MODIFIED 106 SYD
DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 8 INCH, MODIFIED 32 SYD
DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC, DET M 39 FT
DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE I, MODIFIED L EA
DR STUCTURE COVER, TYPE K, MODIFIED 3 EA
DR STUCTURE COVER, TYPE D, MODIFIED I EA
DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE B, MODIFIED L EA
DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH 2 EA
EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION, FABRIC DROP 9 EA
HMA, LEML 304 TON
HYDROSEEDING 603 SYD
MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED 5.8 STA
SEWER, CL E, 12 INCH, TR DET B 83 FT
SEWER, DUCTILE IRON, CL 52, 12 INCH, TR DET B L5 FT
SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH 3137 SF
SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH 349 SF
TOPSOIL SURFACE, FURN, 4 INCH 603 SYD
| INCH WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE PRIVATE
sTATIN .1 cone | ML TIEE IINCA RS g ey prorery SULONE
1425 LT | EACH 19 FT | EACH 13 | EACH
[+46 LT | EACH 10 FT | EACH 2| | EACH
2429 LT | EACH 22 FT | EACH 8 | EACH
10491 RT | EACH 14 FT | EACH 20 | EACH
+77 RT | EACH 5 FT | EACH 14 | EACH
1480 LT | EACH 29 FT | EACH 14 | EACH
12447 LT | EACH 3l FT | EACH 18 | EACH
TOTAL WATERMAIN QUANTITIES THIS SHEET
DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT
WATER SERVICE, BUILDING CONNECTION, | INCH 7 EA
CORPORATION STOP, | INCH 7 EA
CURB STOP AND BOX, | INCH 5 EA
METER PIT COMPLETE 2 EA
WATER SERVICE, | INCH, COPPER TYPE K 130 FT
WATER SERVICE, PRIVATE PROPERTY, | INCH 108 FT
CURB RAMP, SIDEWALK, CONC, DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC
CONC, 6 INCH PROP ROAD AREA 4 INCH, 6 INCH 6 INCH, 8 INCH MODIFIED

+ + + + + + + + + +

+ + 4+ + + + + + + + [
+ + + + + + + + + +0

+ + + + + + 4+ + 4+ 4+

+ + + + + + + + 4+ 4+
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PAVEMENT & SIDEWALK REMOVAL PLAN —

TOTAL QUANTITIES THIS SHEET
DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT
DR STRUCTURE, REM, MODIFIED 5 EA
PAVT, REM, MODIFIED 1676 SYD
SIDEWALK, REM L62 SYD
- SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH 36 FT

STA 1+10—-1+31 LT
12 SYD SIDEWALK, REM

STA 1+14—-1+30 RT
9 SYD SIDEWALK, REM  ——

15 SYD SIDEWALK, REM

\\ ¥ @
ﬁTREE 371 2 L—~ O
i | //® d\
LP %w i /f‘
| ~ STA 9+79—14+40 LT/RT % <<\

: STA 1479—1495 LT 1676 SYD PAVT, REM, MODIFIED 5, o
:
2

STA 13+05-13+41 LT T";
20 SYD SIDEWALK, REM ;V;
(]

EX. 8" D.I. WM

ZND ST

STA 9+91-10+00 LT ol STA 10490-12+80 LT
11 SYD SIDEWALK, REM\\\ TREE I5"- R4 e 118 SYD SIDEWALK, REM
1 | \ 1061
(N 221 1069
'j GUY
Q
®\q oy I /
& ™ N S < \ = nES YA ) ] ©®
\Sf,,7 2o\ N/ ~ X. 3* STL GAS DEAD / N i . =t 1<
N e (. PRKG " >=""""No P ‘ NN i e—————— &y == . e R
ANE X v %’J‘\ﬁ\\\\ ST SIGN / e EX._3PLA. GAS f””””/ / ’”””‘}\ ************************** i
2 SR T %
5 EX. 12" CLAY STM g,_fL\[ /‘).‘;0%’3_ < B EX. 12 CONC STM 0
EX 8" N | & i) \l' S g \ | - S :
g_@ . =4 T = va V; > m; \vd ; v — NE 7 i STA 13483—144+10 RT
4 i’S - e X % i . - - > = 37 9D SIDEWALK, REM
/r | ~ RN —~ O > \"\f O—— — () —— ) 4,\ —(_r S U -/ S
GUY s = I _*-;,a——‘L A A AV A A A A AV AN AN A AV AN A A AV AV AV A AV A A A AV AV A A A AV A A AVAVAVAVAV
. 2 o < ” - AN 4
®/ é ° | 5 'I.’_i v’ N N &,W ,/'/ | i N // EX. 6" WH 7 \
° | | | | | ¢S Owy & TREE 25"- 36"
PP | 2 | % L'Z_
i“él | :
o % 7
< < 1082 S 208
/ |
l 208 1078
’ STA 9+92—12+481 RT
192 SYD SIDEWALK, REM
STATION 12+75-13+18 LT/RT STA 13+11-13+87 RT
@ 20 FT SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH 48 SYD SIDEWALK, REM
| STATION 11401—11+43 LT/RT 3 EA DR STRUCTURE, REM, MODIFIED
| z 16 FT SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH
= 2 EA DR STRUCTURE, REM, MODIFIED 903
> | -
[h'4 E o

HOUSTON AVE

3 WORKING DAYS
EXCLUDING SAT, SUN & HOLIDAYS

BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL MISS DIG

b1 -800-482-7171\9

0O 10 20 40 PAVT, REM
— S— SIDEWALK, REM MODIFIED
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TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS
|

NO SCALE

OAK AVE.

WooD ST.

ORCHARD _AVE.

AMITY  AVE,

JAY ST (VAC)
FORK ST.
EMERALD ST.

ALLEN AVE.

JAY ST.

SANFORD ST

APPLE AVE.

APPLE AVE

20-B —W?I—h
$5-| S$-1

HAMILTON AVE.

R5-18C
l/_

—Wal-L
1 eX o i

oot

4 EA BARRICADE, TYPE Il —
L EA RII-2
16 EACH PLASTIC DRUM

HOUSTON AVE.

\MZ EA BARRICADE, TYPE IlI
2 EA RII-2
G20-2 8 EACH PLASTIC DRUM

FIRST ST.

PECK ST.

MERRILL AVE.

WOOD ST.

AT T T

JEFFERSON ST.

SANFORD ST.

q ISABELLA AVE.

APPLE AVE.

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
SIGN, TYPE B TEMPORARY
SIGN_ | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY] AREA [TOTAL AREA
G20-2 | END ROAD WORK L 8 SFT | 32 SFT
R5-18C__| WORK ZONE BEGINS L [16 SFT | 64 SFT
RII-2___|ROAD CLOSED 6 [I0SFT | 60SFT
R9-9  [SIDEWALK CLOSED 12 [12.5 SFT| 150 SFT
W20-3 |ROAD CLOSED AHEAD 2 |6 SFT | 32 SFT
W2I-4 _ |ROAD WORK AHEAD 6 |16 SFT | 96 SFT
TOTAL | 434.0 SFT
ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
SIGN, TYPE B TEMPORARY, SPECIAL
SIGN DESCRIPTION QUANTITY[ AREA [TOTAL AREA
SS-I SECOND ST. 8 8 SFT | 64 SFT
TOTAL | 64 SFT
ESTIMATED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

MINOR TRAFFIC DEVICES | LS
BARRICADE, TYPE Ill, HIGH INTENSITY, DOUBLE SIDED, LIGHTED, FURN| 6 EA
BARRICADE, TYPE IIl, HIGH INTENSITY, DOUBLE SIDED, LIGHTED, OPER| 6 EA
PLASTIC DRUM, FLUORESCENT, FURN 24| EA
PLASTIC DRUM, FLUORESCENT, OPER 24| EA
SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN 434 | SFT
SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER L34 | SFT
SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, SPECIAL, FURN 6L | SFT
SIGN, TYPE B TEMP, PRISMATIC, SPECIAL, OPER 6L | SFT
MAINTENANCE GRAVEL, LM 50 | CYD
DUST PALLIATIVE, APPLIED 25 | TON
PEDESTRIAN TYPE Il BARRICADE, TEMP 12 EA

TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES:

|. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO BUSINESSES, RESIDENCES, AND CROSS
STREETS WITH MAINTENANCE GRAVEL AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR
MAY USE THE EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE FOR MAINTENANCE GRAVEL OR HMA
MILLINGS. AGGREGATE OR HMA MILLINGS USED TO MAINTAIN TRAFFIC WILL BE PAID
AT THE BID PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE FOR MAINTENANCE GRAVEL.

2. IN ADDITION TO THE 24 PLASTIC BARRELS USED FOR CHANNELING DEVICES AND ROAD
CLOSURES, THE CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY AN ADDITIONAL 25 PLASTIC BARRELS FOR
MARKING TEMPORARY DRIVES, BLOCKING EXISTING DRIVES, AND SIDEWALKS, ETC. AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

3. PLEASE KEEP THE SIDEWALK RAMPS MAINTAINED AT SECOND & HOUSTON AVE,
HAMILTON & SECOND, BY USING MAINTENANCE GRAVEL AS NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC.

SPECIAL SIGNS

SS-|

2L"

SECOND STREET

—~——— 8"

AII

CITY OF MUSKEGON

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

SECOND STREET,
HOUSTON TO MUSKEGON

DRAWN F. PEASE

FEB 24

REVISION
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HOUSTON AVE

Q.70 20
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PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL

6.0 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 18
INCH, STOP BAR

24 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6
INCH, CROSSWALK

24 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6
INCH, CROSSWALK

ZND ST

TOTAL PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING QUANTITIES

PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 18 INCH, STOP BAR 36 FT

PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK 273 FT

7

7.0 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, I8
INCH, STOP BAR

83 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6
INCH, CROSSWALK

Z
8)
/f\
<A
OO
9%

2

S

5
11+00

12+00

9 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 18
INCH, STOP BAR

36 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6
INCH, CROSSWALK

14.0 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC,
18 INCH, STOP BAR

106 FT PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6

INCH, CROSSWALK

HAMILTON
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